505022565 07/26/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5069314

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW MAISEL	02/23/2017
RYAN PERMEH	02/06/2017
MATTHEW WOLFF	02/06/2017
GABRIEL ACEVEDO	02/06/2017
ANDREW DAVIS	07/03/2018
JOHN BROCK	02/06/2017
HOMER STRONG	07/05/2018
MICHAEL WOJNOWICZ	02/07/2017
KEVIN BEETS	02/14/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CYLANCE INC.	
Street Address:	400 SPECTRUM CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 900	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15410599

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 858-314-1200

**Email:** wtokmakidis@jonesday.com, jdorsey@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 250 VESEY STREET
Address Line 2: WENDY TOKMAKIDIS

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14216-065-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA L. DORSEY

505022565 PATENT REEL: 046473 FRAME: 0353

SIGNATURE:	/Jessica L. Dorsey/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 07/26/2018		
Total Attachments: 8		
source=14216-065-999_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=14216-065-999_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=14216-065-999_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=14216-065-999_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=14216-065-999_Assignment#page5.tif		
source=14216-065-999_Assignment#page6.tif		
source=14216-065-999_Assignment#page7.tif		

 $source = 14216 - 065 - 999\_Assignment \# page 8.t if$ 

PATENT REEL: 046473 FRAME: 0354

Docket No.: 44259-528F01US

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, MATTHEW MAISEL, RYAN PERMEH, MATTHEW WOLFF, GABRIEL ACEVEDO, ANDREW DAVIS, JOHN BROCK, HOMER STRONG, MICHAEL WOJNOWICZ, and KEVIN BEETS, the undersigned, herein referred to as the ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that we have sold and assigned, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to CYLANCE INC., a corporation with an office at 18201 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 700, Irvine, California 92612 and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, collectively hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

### ADVANCED MALWARE CLASSIFICATION

and electronically filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 19, 2017, and assigned Application No. 15/410,599, including any subsequently filed utility applications, which claim priority to Application No. 15/410,599, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in our names as the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We authorize and request the attorneys of record or the attorney filing the application to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of the application when known.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

PATENT REEL: 046473 FRAME: 0355 We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patem and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Desc: 4/23/2017	AATHEW MARKET WAS
Witnessed by:	1. XID 2/24/2247
Print Name	Rich
Witnessed by:  Signature  EDEN 3 HAR  Print Name	2/23/17 Date

Date:	RVAN DERMEH
Witnessed by:  Signature Jana M. Rid  Print Name	
Witnessed by: Sun/11/1- Signature SUN/1014 Print Name	2/6/7 Date
Date: 24414	VIATTHEW WOLFF
Witnessed by Signature  SUNY (0) KU+ Print Name	26)17 Date
Witnessed by:  Signalizate  Tenna Rich  Print Name	

Date:	2/b/17	JEVEDO
Witne	Signature June M. Liv.  Print Name	2/4/17 Date
Witne	Print Name  ssed by  Signature  SUNY VOILE  Print Name	2/6/17 Date
Date:	ANDREW D.	AVIS
Witnes	szed by:	
	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
Witnes	saed by:	
	Signature	Date
	Print Name	

Date:	
GABRIEL A	ACEVEDO
Witnessed by:	
Signature	Date
Print Name	
Witnessed by:	
Signature	Date
Print Name	
Date: Jul 3, 2018 ANDREW D	AVIS
Signature Sownantha Buckley Print Name	Jul 3, 2018 Date
Witnessed by:	
Kameron Thomas  Kameron Thomas  Print Name	Date 3, 2018

PATENT REEL: 046473 FRAME: 0359

Date: 2/6/2017	<u> </u>
Witnessed by:  Signature  Signature  Signature  Print Name	Joyly BROCK  2 /6 / 17  Date
Witnessed by:  Signature  Signature  Jenna M. Rich  Print Name	
Date:	HOMER STRONG
Witnessed by:	
Signature	Date
Print Name	
Witnessed by:	
Signature	- Date
Print Name	

Date:	
	JOHN BROCK
Witnessed by:  Signature  Chice Shively  Print Name	7/5/13 Date
Witnessed by:	
Signature	Date
Print Name	······································
Date: July 5, 2016	OMER STRONG
Witnessed by: Signature	H/5/18
Chlore Shivel	
Witnessed by: Signature	1 7.5.18 Date
Elle Sandshess	-Land

**RECORDED: 07/26/2018** 

Date:	MICHAEL WOJNOWICZ
Witnessed by:  Signature  Tava M. Riel  Print Name	2/7/17 Date
Witnessed by:  Signature  Suny 1014-  Print Name	274/1-3
Dese:	KEVIN BEETS
Witnessed by:  Signature  Jena M. Liu  Print Name	2 Date \$1.14/17
Witnessed by:  Signature DEN OHARA  Print Name	2/14/17 Date